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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 

   
In re:  Chapter 11 
   
WESCO AIRCRAFT HOLDINGS, INC.,  
et al.,1   

 Case No. 23-90611 (MPI) 

  (Jointly Administered) 
Debtors. 

 
  

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that on March 19, 2025 I caused to be served the following 
document via the method below upon the service lists attached hereto on Exhibit A.  

 

1. Eighteenth Monthly and Final Fee Application of McDermott Will & Emery LLP as Co-
counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Compensation and 
Reimbursement of Expenses for the (I) Eighteenth Monthly Fee Period from December 1, 
2024, Through and Including December 27, 2024, and (II) Final Fee Period from June 23, 
2023 Through and Including December 27, 2024 [Docket No. 2736];  
 

2. Final Fee Application of Province, LLC as Financial Advisor to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors for Compensation and for Reimbursement of Expenses for the Period 
June 27, 2023 Through December 27, 2024 [Docket No. 2737]; and 
 

3. Sixth Interim and Final Fee Application of Piper Sandler & Co. as Investment Banker to the 
Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors for Compensation and Reimbursement of 
Expenses for the Sixth Interim Fee Period from September 1, 2024 Through December 27, 
2024 and the Final Fee Period of June 27, 2023 Through December 27, 2024 [Docket No. 
2738]. 

 
 
 

[remainder of page intentionally left blank] 
 
 
 
 

 
1  The Debtors operate under the trade name Incora and have previously used the trade names Wesco, Pattonair, Haas, 

and Adams Aviation.  A complete list of the Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, with each one’s federal tax 
identification number and the address of its principal office, is available on the website of the Debtors’ noticing agent 
at http://www.kccllc.net/incora/.  The service address for each of the Debtors in these cases is 2601 Meacham Blvd., 
Ste. 400, Fort Worth, TX 76137. 
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Dated: March 26, 2025   Respectfully submitted,  

 

MCDERMOTT WILL & EMERY LLP 
 
/s/ Jack G. Haake      
Charles R. Gibbs (TX Bar No. 07846300) 
Jack G. Haake (TX Bar No. 24127704) 
2501 North Harwood Street, Suite 1900 
Dallas, TX 75201-1664 
Telephone: (214) 295-8000 
Facsimile: (972) 232-3098 
Email: crgibbs@mwe.com 
 jhaake@mwe.com 

 
Kristin K. Going (admitted pro hac vice) 
Darren Azman (admitted pro hac vice) 
Deanna Boll (admitted pro hac vice) 
One Vanderbilt Avenue 
New York, NY 10017-5404 
Telephone: (212) 547-5400 
Facsimile: (212) 547-5444 
Email: kgoing@mwe.com 

dazman@mwe.com 
dboll@mwe.com 

       
-and- 
 
MORRISON & FOERSTER LLP 
 
Lorenzo Marinuzzi (admitted pro hac vice) 
Theresa A. Foudy (admitted pro hac vice) 
Michael Birnbaum (admitted pro hac vice) 
Benjamin Butterfield (admitted pro hac vice) 
Raff Ferraioli (admitted pro hac vice) 
250 West 55th Street 
New York, NY  10019-9601 
Telephone:(212) 468-8000 
Facsimile: (212) 468-7900 
E-mail: lmarinuzzi@mofo.com 

 tfoudy@mofo.com 
 mbirnbaum@mofo.com 
 bbutterfield@mofo.com 
 rferraioli@mofo.com 
 

Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors
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Exhibit A 
 

Parties Served via Electronic Mail 
 

Description Name Notice Name Email 
Debtors Wesco Aircraft 

Holdings, Inc., et al 
Dawn Landry 

 
Dawn.Landry@Incora.com 

 
Counsel to the 

Debtors 
Milbank, LLP Dennis F. Dunne 

Samuel A. Khalil 
Benjamin M. Schak 

DDunne@Milbank.com   
SKhalil@Milbank.com    
Bschak@Milbank.com  

 
Counsel to the 

Debtors 
Haynes & Boone, 

LLP  
 

Charles Beckham 
Patrick Hughes 

Kelli S. Norfleet 
 

Charles.Beckham@HaynesBoone.com 
Patrick.Hughes@HaynesBoone.com  

Kelli.Norfleet@HaynesBoone.com 
 

Counsel to the 
First Lienholder 

Group 

Davis Polk & 
Wardwell LLP 

Damian Schaible 
Angela Libby  

Stephanie Massman 

Damian.Schaible@DavisPolk.com   
angela.libby@davispolk.com    

stephanie.massman@davispolk.com 
  

Office of the 
U.S. Trustee  

 

U.S. Trustee for 
the Southern 

District of Texas 

Jayson B. Ruff 
Christopher R. Travis 

Hector Duran  
Andrew Jiminez 

jayson.b.ruff@usdoj.gov  
c.ross.travis@usdoj.gov 
hector.duran.jr@usdoj.gov  
Andrew.jimenez@usdoj.gov  

 
 

Parties Served via ECF for the Southern District of Texas  
 

Description Name Notice Name Email 
Counsel to 

Rolls-Royce 
Deutshland & 
Co KG, et al. 

Barnes & 
Thornburg, LLP 

Thomas Haskins 
Jonathan D. Sundheimer 

thomas.haskins@btlaw.com 
jsundheimer@btlaw.com 

Counsel to 
General 

Unsecured 
Claims Observer 

Emmet, Marvin & 
Martin, LLP 

Thomas A. Pitta, Esq. tpitta@emmetmarvin.com 
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